VERIFICATION OF CONFORMITY
No. : PTC22090800101E-EM01
Applicant : ZHONGSHAN PROTOSTAR optoeletronic Co.,Ltd
Address : No.6, Fuheng Dong Road Yongxing Ind.Zone, Henglan Town, Zhongshan,
Guangdong, China
Manufacturer : ZHONGSHAN PROTOSTAR optoeletronic Co.,Ltd
Address : No.6, Fuheng Dong Road Yongxing Ind.Zone, Henglan Town, Zhongshan,
Guangdong, China
Factory : ZHONGSHAN PROTOSTAR optoeletronic Co.,Ltd
Address : No.6, Fuheng Dong Road Yongxing Ind.Zone, Henglan Town, Zhongshan,
Guangdong, China
Product : Insect killer
Trade Mark : —
Model : see the attachment for details
Ratings : see the attachment for details
The submitted sample of the above equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
following European Directive:
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Directive - 2014/30/EU
The standard(s) used for showing compliance with the essential requirements:
Applicable Standard(s) Test Report(s) Number
EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
PTC22090800101E-EM01
This verification is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it. This verification is based on an
evaluation of one sample of above mentioned product. It does not imply assessment of the production of the
product.Without the written approval of Precise Testing & Certification (Guangdong) Co., Ltd., this verification is not
permitted to be reproduced, except in full. It is not permitted to use the test lab’s logo. The CE marking may only be used if
all the relevant and effective European Directives are applicable.
..............................................
Jacky Ou
Manager
Date: 2022-10-15
VERIFICATION OF CONFORMITY
Attachment
No. : PTC22090800101E-EM01
Model Voltage Power
V910
AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz
10W
V36F-2X8W 19W
V18D,V18 21W
V20 25W
V215A,V215B,JB10-2X15WA,V30E-2X15W,JB10-
2X15WB,T30,JB10-2X15WM, D30,V36F-2X15W,
JB10-2X15W
35W
V30-36W,V936,V36D,V30-36WA,Luminos1, V36 38W
T40,D40 43W
V415,V30E-4X15W 65W